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CHAPTER 82. 

Publiged February 26, 1868.1 

AN ACT to repeal section six of chapter one hundred and forty-
one of the revised statutes, entitled "actions for the recovery of 
real property." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Repealed. 	SECTION 1. Section six of chapter one hundred 
forty-one of the revised statutes, entitled "actions for 
the recovery of real property," is hereby repealed. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 21, 1868. 

CHAPTER 33. 

[Published February 26, 1868.] 

AN ACT to amend section 2 of chapter 116 of the laws: of 1866, 
entitled "an act to incorporate the board of regents of normal 
schools and to define the duties thereof." 

Ihe people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amount to be 	SECTION 1. In addition to the money now provided 
used for nor

uild- 
mal by and limited by law, there may be used by the board school b 

ings. 	of regents of normal schools, out of the income of the 
normal school fund, a sum not to exceed ten thousand 
dollars, for completing and furnishing the state normal 
school building at Whitewater, and a sum not exceed-
ing five thousand dollars for making and completing the 
improvements and additions to the state normal school 
building at Platteville, including the furnishing of the 
same in accordance with the plans adopted by said 
board of regents of normal schools.- 
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SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passsage. 

Approved February 22, 1868. 

CHAPTER 34. 

[Publiebed February 28, 1868.] 

AN ACT to amend Fection 1 of chapter 178 of the general laws of 
1883, entitled "an act to amend an act entitled an act changing the 
time of bolding the terms of the circuit court of Chippewa, 
Eau Claire, Dunn and Pepin." 

7he people of the state of 'Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Section 1 of chapter 173 of the gener- Amended. 
eral laws of 1863, is hereby amended so as to read as 
follows : "The general terms of the circuit court in 
the following named counties, shall be holden at the 
times hereinafter mentioned, to-wit: In the county of 
Pepin on the first Monday of March and the first Mon-
day of September in each year ; in the county of Dunn 
on the second Monday of March and the second Mon-
day of September in each year; in the county of Chip-
pewa, on the third Monday of March and the third 
Monday of September in each year ; in the county of 
Eau Claire, on the fourth Monday of March and the 
fourth Monday of September in each year." 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after the first day of April 1868. 

Approved February 22, 1868. 


